FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Leger to Engrossed House Bill No. 56 by Representative Leger

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 19, delete "January 1, 2017," and insert "August 15, 2016,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 5, delete "January 1, 2017, who has reached the age of
- 5 <u>fifty-seven,</u>" and insert "August 15, 2016, who has reached retirement age as defined in 42
- 6 U.S.C. 416(1)(1), hereinafter in this Part referred to as full retirement age, less ten years,
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 13, delete "January 1, 2017," and insert "August 15, 2016,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, delete "January 1, 2017," and insert "August 15,
- 11 2016,"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 3, line 2, delete "January 1, 2017," and insert "August 15, 2016,"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 3, line 8, delete "January 1, 2017," and insert "August 15, 2016,"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 9, delete "age of fifty-seven years" and insert "full
- 18 retirement age, less ten years"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 3, at the end of line 12, delete "age of fifty-seven years." and insert "full retirement
- 21 age, less ten years."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 14, delete "age of fifty-seven years," and insert "full retirement age, less ten
- 24 years,"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 3, line 23, delete "January 1, 2017," and insert "August 15, 2016,"